
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Procurement Reference Number SC/RP/NPWR-06/2020 

Procurement Category Consultancy Services 

Subject of Procurement Consultancy Services for the Feasibility, Design 
and Investment Preparation for the NamPower 
Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) 

Procurement Method Request for Proposal 

Bid issue date 08 October 2019 

Bid closing date 08 November 2019 

Number of Bids Received 4 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME BID PRICE (N$) 

1 Clean Horizon Consulting / Antea Group N/A 

2 Energynautics  GMBH N/A 

3                  DNV GL 

 
N/A 

4 Fichtner 

 
N/A 

 
Eligibility Criteria 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME Yes/No 

1 Clean Horizon Consulting / Antea Group Yes 

2 Energynautics  GMBH Yes 

3                  DNV GL 

 
Yes 

4 Fichtner 

 
Yes 

 
 
Bids evaluated for Technical specifications (Yes/No) 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME Bidder Score 

1 Clean Horizon Consulting / Antea Group 48% 



 

2 Energynautics  GMBH 52% 

3                  DNV GL 

 
57% 

4 Fichtner 

 
66% 

 
 
Financial evaluation 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME BID PRICE WITH 
ARITHMETIC 

CORRECTIONS (N$) 

1 Energynautics  GMBH N$3,676,500.00  

2                  DNV GL 

 
N$3,905,456.00 

3 Fichtner 

 
N$3,758,210.00 

 
 
Bidder selected for award: Fichtner 

 
Amount: N$3,758,210.00 (excluding VAT)   


